
Vasas Kupa 2021

BASIC NOVICE LÁNYOK II. FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Boglárka ZHANG PSE  39.59 -0.50 22.35 17.74 1  9

2F!+2Lo -0.09 -1-1 00 3.502 !  3.41

CCoSp2 1101 2.503  0.19  2.69

2Lz+2T 0000 3.404  0.00  3.40

1213 0.46 2.605 StSq2  3.06

110  2.210 0.11 2.106 2Lz

7  2.30  0.12 1 1 0 0CSSp2  2.42

 17.50  17.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 

 2.50  4.38

 4.56 2.50 4.004.504.755.00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.35

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.44 -4 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.662A<< <<

In
fo

Liliána SOÓS PSE  32.67 -0.50 17.83 15.34 2  6

2Lz!+2Loq -1.05 -5-5 -5-5 3.802 !  2.75

2F+2T 0000 3.103  0.00  3.10

CCoSp2 1001 2.504  0.13  2.63

-2-1-1-1-0.26 2.105 2Lz! !  1.84

101  1.941 0.14 1.806 StSq1

7  2.30  0.12 1 1 0 0CSSp2  2.42

 16.70  15.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.50

 3.63 2.50 3.503.753.503.75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.83

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.052Lz

In
fo

Anna TÓTH-PÁLDI VAS  30.78 -0.50 16.58 14.70 3  5

1A+2Lo -0.13 0-1 0-2 2.802  2.67

StSq1 1001 1.803  0.09  1.89

CSSp2 0000 2.304  0.00  2.30

0000 0.00 1.805 2F  1.80

-2-4-5  2.30-5-0.84 3.146 2Lzq+2T< <

7  2.50  0.19 1 0 1 1CCoSp2  2.69

 16.44  14.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 2.50  3.25

 3.38 2.50 3.503.503.003.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.58

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Vasas Kupa 2021

BASIC NOVICE LÁNYOK II. FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.08 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 1.181A

In
fo

Nikoletta Beatrix KUTASI JORD  30.75  0.00 17.35 13.40 4  3

CSSp2V  0.09 10 10 1.732  1.82

2F+2Lo 1000 3.503  0.05  3.55

StSqB 1100 1.504  0.08  1.58

-2-4-5-5-0.50 1.265 2Lze< <  0.76

-2-4-4  1.88-4-0.46 2.346 2Sq+2T< <

7  2.50  0.13 0 0 1 1CCoSp2  2.63

 13.93  13.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.38

 3.56 2.50 3.753.753.253.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.35

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.56  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.562Lz+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Lilla KOVÁCS VAS  30.06 -0.50 16.73 13.83 5  8

2Lz  0.00 00 00 2.102  2.10

CCoSp2 1201 2.503  0.25  2.75

2F+1Lo<< -5-5-5-5 1.804 << -0.90  0.90

0000 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80

000  1.300 0.00 1.306 2S

7  2.30  0.12 0 1 1 0CSSp2  2.42

 14.36  13.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.31

 3.38 2.50 3.503.753.003.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.73

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.302Lz!<< <<

In
fo

Szonja IDRISZ JMAD  27.27  0.00 16.26 11.01 6  4

2S+2Tq -0.29 -2-2 -2-3 2.602 q  2.31

2Lo+1A+SEQ 0000 2.243  0.00  2.24

StSqB 0000 1.504  0.00  1.50

0-10-1-0.07 1.435 CSSp1V  1.36

000  1.800 0.00 1.806 2F

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0CCoSp1V  1.50

 11.67  11.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 2.50  3.19

 3.31 2.50 3.503.253.503.00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.26

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Vasas Kupa 2021

BASIC NOVICE LÁNYOK II. FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.30CSSp2

In
fo

Fanni RÓZSAHEGYI JKARC  24.13  0.00 13.31 10.82 7  1

1A -0.25 -20 -3-4 1.102  0.85

2S+1T 0000 1.703  0.00  1.70

2S+1Lo 000-1 1.804 -0.03  1.77

0000 0.00 2.505 CCoSp2  2.50

-4-3-4  0.31-4-0.19 0.506 2Lo<< <<

7  1.50 -0.11 -1 0 -1 -1StSqB  1.39

 11.40  10.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.63

 2.69 2.50 2.753.002.502.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.31

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.94 -0.69 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 1.252F<+2Lo<< <<

In
fo

Emma Gréta KARDOS DVTK  23.17 -0.50 13.76 9.91 8  2

2F<< -0.18 -4-4 -3-3 0.502 <<  0.32

CCoSp2 110-1 2.503  0.06  2.56

StSqB 0000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-4-5-5-5-0.50 1.445 2S<+2T<< <<  0.94

000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  2.30 -0.06 0 0 -1 0CSSp2  2.24

 11.28  9.91

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.69

 2.81 2.50 2.753.252.752.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.76

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.54 -0.21 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 1.332S<+1Lo <

In
fo

Nóra EDVY ETO  22.14 -0.50 14.08 8.56 9  7

2Sq -0.26 -2-2 -2-2 1.302 q  1.04

CCoSp2 1100 2.503  0.13  2.63

A ---- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-5-5-5-5-0.30 0.605 2Lz<< <<  0.30

111  1.720 0.12 1.606 SSp2

7  1.50  0.04 0 0 0 1StSqB  1.54

 9.04  8.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.69

 2.94 2.50 3.253.252.752.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.08

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter
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